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Open

Overall

Pos No. Name Country Time Behind PE 9 PE 10 PE 11
1st 95 NOEL BOLSO 41:16.91  15:29.97 1st 14:51.57 1st 10:55.37 1st

2nd 78 JOTA ORTEGA 42:11.51 +0:54.60 15:33.92 2nd 15:27.29 4th 11:10.30 3rd

3rd 53 DANIEL SCHAEFER 42:50.84 +1:33.93 16:43.13 5th 15:09.25 3rd 10:58.46 2nd

4th 22 FILIPE CALDEIRA 43:47.99 +2:31.08 16:20.85 4th 15:43.08 5th 11:44.06 5th

5th 46 STEFFEN GRIESCH 45:15.00 +3:58.09 17:54.32 9th 16:00.83 6th 11:19.85 4th

6th 71 PAUL LEVINE 46:11.27 +4:54.36 17:16.75 7th 16:45.68 10th 12:08.84 7th

7th 320 EDUARDO RAUCH 47:14.59 +5:57.68 18:58.40 11th 16:11.58 8th 12:04.61 6th

8th 20 ADAM CRANE 47:46.95 +6:30.04 17:36.80 8th 16:38.58 9th 13:31.57 13th

9th 48 SAMUEL DIAZ ZORRILLA 48:52.42 +7:35.51 18:39.94 10th 17:25.07 12th 12:47.41 11th

10th 16 AARON MOFFETT 48:58.47 +7:41.56 19:22.06 12th 17:01.62 11th 12:34.79 10th

11th 105 SHAUN HUGUES 49:22.46 +8:05.55 19:24.54 13th 17:36.11 14th 12:21.81 8th

12th 106 WALKER SAVIDGE 52:32.65 +11:15.74 21:09.98 15th 18:50.30 15th 12:32.37 9th

13th 41 SHANON SMITH 54:59.21 +13:42.30 22:13.70 17th 19:48.54 16th 12:56.97 12th

14th 44 MARTIN PRINGLE 55:18.76 +14:01.85 21:25.00 16th 19:59.80 18th 13:53.96 14th

15th 98 PABLO RESTREPO PARCE 57:25.30 +16:08.39 23:17.27 20th 19:54.52 17th 14:13.51 16th

16th 19 DYLAN CARNEY 57:50.46 +16:33.55 23:10.35 19th 20:42.86 19th 13:57.25 15th

17th 103 DANIEL ZAMORA HIDALGO 58:36.33 +17:19.42 22:42.61 18th 21:27.49 21st 14:26.23 17th

18th 65 JOSE LUIS REBOLLEDO 60:58.03 +19:41.12 17:01.59 6th 16:04.12 7th 27:52.32 22nd

19th 25 FLORIAN KLEIN 61:34.13 +20:17.22 23:17.31 21st 22:50.95 22nd 15:25.87 18th

20th 45 LEWIS VORENKAMP 62:05.27 +20:48.36 24:24.20 22nd 21:16.10 20th 16:24.97 19th

21st 23 ROBERTO CHAVEZ 62:26.17 +21:09.26 15:47.06 3rd 14:53.32 2nd 31:45.79 23rd

22nd 33 STEPHAN SPROLL 62:57.27 +21:40.36 19:53.28 14th 17:31.67 13th 25:32.32 21st

23rd 8 MICHAEL PREISS 78:37.05 +37:20.14 33:47.17 23rd 27:27.88 23rd 17:22.00 20th

Open 40

Overall

Pos No. Name Country Time Behind PE 9 PE 10 PE 11
1st 3 MATT PATTERSON 40:54.94  14:58.25 1st 14:50.94 3rd 11:05.75 4th

2nd 40 BOTSY PHILLIPS 41:03.22 +0:08.28 15:44.93 3rd 14:28.14 1st 10:50.15 1st

3rd 89 CRAIG WILSON 41:09.14 +0:14.20 15:32.60 2nd 14:41.77 2nd 10:54.77 2nd

4th 102 DAMION SMITH 42:04.49 +1:09.55 16:12.34 4th 14:54.32 4th 10:57.83 3rd

5th 30 KYLE YOUNG 46:57.45 +6:02.51 18:52.40 7th 16:31.23 5th 11:33.82 5th

6th 61 DAVID PEMAN 47:59.53 +7:04.59 18:06.34 5th 17:30.36 6th 12:22.83 6th

7th 13 COLIN MCKERNAN 48:33.18 +7:38.24 18:33.85 6th 17:30.46 7th 12:28.87 7th

8th 6 DOMINIQUE DROZDZ 50:13.73 +9:18.79 19:32.84 8th 17:45.04 8th 12:55.85 10th

9th 50 RICHARD JUKE 50:27.84 +9:32.90 19:48.91 10th 17:59.67 9th 12:39.26 8th
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10th 15 CURTIS MILLER 51:17.96 +10:23.02 19:35.99 9th 18:25.25 10th 13:16.72 12th
11th 1 SEBASTIEN BREUGNOT 53:02.05 +12:07.11 20:21.05 12th 18:57.14 12th 13:43.86 15th

12th 36 GEOFF FROH 53:07.38 +12:12.44 20:05.13 11th 19:50.60 15th 13:11.65 11th

13th 47 JEFF ROCKETT 54:15.71 +13:20.77 21:47.64 14th 18:50.07 11th 13:38.00 13th

14th 49 TIM WALTERS 54:58.53 +14:03.59 22:21.39 15th 18:58.46 13th 13:38.68 14th

15th 12 JORDAN LOGAN 55:58.69 +15:03.75 21:18.32 13th 21:45.73 18th 12:54.64 9th

16th 77 MAURICIO ORTEGA 57:19.23 +16:24.29 22:52.36 17th 20:15.80 16th 14:11.07 16th

17th 32 YUKY GONZALEZ 58:57.12 +18:02.18 24:38.79 19th 19:33.18 14th 14:45.15 18th

18th 63 LUIS FERNANDEZ 59:45.67 +18:50.73 22:23.10 16th 21:11.37 17th 16:11.20 19th

19th 62 PABLO LAGO 59:47.85 +18:52.91 22:54.26 18th 22:26.71 19th 14:26.88 17th

20th 51 ROSS MCCLEARY 84:07.42 +43:12.48 35:55.60 21st 29:24.54 20th 18:47.28 20th

 28 MICHAEL BOEHM DNF  35:27.05 20th 32:02.52 21st   

Pro Men

Overall

Pos No. Name Country Time Behind PE 9 PE 10 PE 11
1st 96 RICHIE RUDE 35:55.17  13:22.11 2nd 13:01.77 1st 9:31.29 1st

2nd 107 SHAWN NEER 36:04.78 +0:09.61 13:22.36 3rd 13:02.42 2nd 9:40.00 2nd

3rd 90 JEROME CLEMENTZ 36:37.65 +0:42.48 13:21.65 1st 13:08.16 3rd 10:07.84 5th

4th 91 LUDO MAY 37:11.09 +1:15.92 13:47.59 4th 13:13.01 4th 10:10.49 6th

5th 70 BRANHAM SYNDER 37:54.67 +1:59.50 14:20.36 6th 13:34.91 7th 9:59.40 3rd

6th 38 ADAM CRAIG 38:07.94 +2:12.77 14:17.77 5th 13:39.43 8th 10:10.74 7th=

7th 34 JESSE MELAMED 38:21.33 +2:26.16 14:49.83 11th 13:29.44 5th 10:02.06 4th

8th 27 EVAN POWELL 38:42.73 +2:47.56 15:02.15 12th 13:29.84 6th 10:10.74 7th=

9th 67 WILEY KAUPAS 38:53.82 +2:58.65 14:28.74 7th 13:57.55 9th 10:27.53 9th

10th 68 HARRISON ORY 39:04.37 +3:09.20 14:35.40 10th 13:59.14 10th 10:29.83 11th

11th 83 JOSH CONROY 39:37.16 +3:41.99 14:33.14 8th 14:29.79 15th 10:34.23 13th

12th 85 DAVE SUTTON 40:24.34 +4:29.17 15:14.55 15th 14:38.17 17th 10:31.62 12th

13th 37 SAGE CATTABRIGA-ALOSA 40:41.62 +4:46.45 15:10.45 14th 14:28.74 11th 11:02.43 18th

14th 42 TAIT REES 41:05.13 +5:09.96 15:45.08 16th 14:28.75 12th 10:51.30 14th

15th 18 ARIEL LINDSLEY 41:10.08 +5:14.91 15:45.57 17th 14:28.95 13th 10:55.56 16th

16th 29 DARRIN SEEDS 41:18.90 +5:23.73 15:55.99 18th 14:29.00 14th 10:53.91 15th

17th 93 DAVIS ENGLISH 41:54.09 +5:58.92 16:00.72 19th 14:55.52 20th 10:57.85 17th

18th 104 DILLON OSLEGAR 42:21.14 +6:25.97 16:23.15 21st 14:54.11 19th 11:03.88 19th

19th 99 JOSE LUIS LUGO 42:25.98 +6:30.81 16:24.69 22nd 14:52.74 18th 11:08.55 20th

20th 60 ALEJANDRO ROMERO 42:45.58 +6:50.41 16:02.62 20th 15:13.69 21st 11:29.27 22nd

21st 100 RICARDO PEREDO 43:03.22 +7:08.05 15:02.78 13th 16:50.49 23rd 11:09.95 21st

22nd 35 CHRIS SHALBOT 45:11.02 +9:15.85 17:48.02 24th 15:50.63 22nd 11:32.37 23rd

23rd 66 AUSTIN HACKETT-KLAUBE 52:44.59 +16:49.42 14:33.55 9th 27:41.51 24th 10:29.53 10th

24th 74 AARON DOBIE 54:06.41 +18:11.24 16:46.59 23rd 14:32.41 16th 22:47.41 24th

Woman

Overall

Pos No. Name Country Time Behind PE 9 PE 10 PE 11
1st 84 ANDREANE LANTHIER NADEAU 41:19.98  15:13.70 1st 15:10.11 1st 10:56.17 1st

2nd 87 EMILY SLACO 42:17.00 +0:57.02 16:03.67 2nd 15:14.95 2nd 10:58.38 2nd

3rd 54 ALEXANDRA PAVON 43:54.99 +2:35.01 16:39.14 3rd 15:44.06 3rd 11:31.79 3rd



Course Results

4th 94 JAIME HILL 45:41.07 +4:21.09 17:41.09 6th 16:05.88 4th 11:54.10 6th

5th 58 MEGAN ROSE 45:51.00 +4:31.02 17:30.36 4th 16:05.97 5th 12:14.67 8th

6th 64 JULIE MARSHALL 46:05.62 +4:45.64 17:43.00 7th 16:28.57 6th 11:54.05 5th

7th 88 ANNA SULLIVAN 46:33.57 +5:13.59 17:33.31 5th 17:15.38 8th 11:44.88 4th

8th 59 JULIE BAIRD 47:09.91 +5:49.93 18:21.71 8th 16:33.98 7th 12:14.22 7th

9th 92 ISABELLE JACQUES 49:38.21 +8:18.23 19:05.72 9th 17:50.43 9th 12:42.06 9th

10th 86 EMILY SABELHAUS 51:50.87 +10:30.89 20:36.13 10th 17:50.68 10th 13:24.06 10th

11th 76 CINDY CLARK 54:34.45 +13:14.47 20:51.92 11th 19:33.56 11th 14:08.97 11th

12th 10 NINA BAUM 63:46.26 +22:26.28 27:38.59 12th 21:01.18 12th 15:06.49 12th

13th 72 ALLYSA MCGILL 71:17.89 +29:57.91 29:11.23 14th 24:19.89 13th 17:46.77 14th

14th 73 RACHEL BLANK 71:30.41 +30:10.43 28:00.74 13th 27:26.19 15th 16:03.48 13th

15th 31 CATHERINE JAFFEE 74:50.88 +33:30.90 29:20.00 15th 27:01.70 14th 18:29.18 15th

Day 3

Overall

Pos No. Name Country Class Time Behind PE 9 PE 10 PE 11
1st 96 RICHIE RUDE Pro Men 35:55.17  13:22.11 2nd 13:01.77 1st 9:31.29 1st

2nd 107 SHAWN NEER Pro Men 36:04.78 +0:09.61 13:22.36 3rd 13:02.42 2nd 9:40.00 2nd

3rd 90 JEROME CLEMENTZ Pro Men 36:37.65 +0:42.48 13:21.65 1st 13:08.16 3rd 10:07.84 5th

4th 91 LUDO MAY Pro Men 37:11.09 +1:15.92 13:47.59 4th 13:13.01 4th 10:10.49 6th

5th 70 BRANHAM SYNDER Pro Men 37:54.67 +1:59.50 14:20.36 6th 13:34.91 7th 9:59.40 3rd

6th 38 ADAM CRAIG Pro Men 38:07.94 +2:12.77 14:17.77 5th 13:39.43 8th 10:10.74 7th=

7th 34 JESSE MELAMED Pro Men 38:21.33 +2:26.16 14:49.83 11th 13:29.44 5th 10:02.06 4th

8th 27 EVAN POWELL Pro Men 38:42.73 +2:47.56 15:02.15 13th 13:29.84 6th 10:10.74 7th=

9th 67 WILEY KAUPAS Pro Men 38:53.82 +2:58.65 14:28.74 7th 13:57.55 9th 10:27.53 9th

10th 68 HARRISON ORY Pro Men 39:04.37 +3:09.20 14:35.40 10th 13:59.14 10th 10:29.83 11th

11th 83 JOSH CONROY Pro Men 39:37.16 +3:41.99 14:33.14 8th 14:29.79 16th 10:34.23 13th

12th 85 DAVE SUTTON Pro Men 40:24.34 +4:29.17 15:14.55 17th 14:38.17 18th 10:31.62 12th

13th 37 SAGE CATTABRIGA-ALOSA Pro Men 40:41.62 +4:46.45 15:10.45 15th 14:28.74 12th 11:02.43 25th

14th 3 MATT PATTERSON Open 40 40:54.94 +4:59.77 14:58.25 12th 14:50.94 20th 11:05.75 27th

15th 40 BOTSY PHILLIPS Open 40 41:03.22 +5:08.05 15:44.93 21st 14:28.14 11th 10:50.15 14th

16th 42 TAIT REES Pro Men 41:05.13 +5:09.96 15:45.08 22nd 14:28.75 13th 10:51.30 15th

17th 89 CRAIG WILSON Open 40 41:09.14 +5:13.97 15:32.60 19th 14:41.77 19th 10:54.77 17th

18th 18 ARIEL LINDSLEY Pro Men 41:10.08 +5:14.91 15:45.57 23rd 14:28.95 14th 10:55.56 19th

19th 95 NOEL BOLSO Open 41:16.91 +5:21.74 15:29.97 18th 14:51.57 21st 10:55.37 18th

20th 29 DARRIN SEEDS Pro Men 41:18.90 +5:23.73 15:55.99 25th 14:29.00 15th 10:53.91 16th

21st 84 ANDREANE LANTHIER NADEAU Woman 41:19.98 +5:24.81 15:13.70 16th 15:10.11 28th 10:56.17 20th

22nd 93 DAVIS ENGLISH Pro Men 41:54.09 +5:58.92 16:00.72 26th 14:55.52 26th 10:57.85 22nd

23rd 102 DAMION SMITH Open 40 42:04.49 +6:09.32 16:12.34 29th 14:54.32 25th 10:57.83 21st

24th 78 JOTA ORTEGA Open 42:11.51 +6:16.34 15:33.92 20th 15:27.29 31st 11:10.30 30th

25th 87 EMILY SLACO Woman 42:17.00 +6:21.83 16:03.67 28th 15:14.95 30th 10:58.38 23rd

26th 104 DILLON OSLEGAR Pro Men 42:21.14 +6:25.97 16:23.15 31st 14:54.11 24th 11:03.88 26th

27th 99 JOSE LUIS LUGO Pro Men 42:25.98 +6:30.81 16:24.69 32nd 14:52.74 22nd 11:08.55 28th

28th 60 ALEJANDRO ROMERO Pro Men 42:45.58 +6:50.41 16:02.62 27th 15:13.69 29th 11:29.27 32nd

29th 53 DANIEL SCHAEFER Open 42:50.84 +6:55.67 16:43.13 34th 15:09.25 27th 10:58.46 24th

30th 100 RICARDO PEREDO Pro Men 43:03.22 +7:08.05 15:02.78 14th 16:50.49 45th 11:09.95 29th



31st 22 FILIPE CALDEIRA Open 43:47.99 +7:52.82 16:20.85 30th 15:43.08 32nd 11:44.06 36th

32nd 54 ALEXANDRA PAVON Woman 43:54.99 +7:59.82 16:39.14 33rd 15:44.06 33rd 11:31.79 33rd

33rd 35 CHRIS SHALBOT Pro Men 45:11.02 +9:15.85 17:48.02 43rd 15:50.63 34th 11:32.37 34th

34th 46 STEFFEN GRIESCH Open 45:15.00 +9:19.83 17:54.32 44th 16:00.83 35th 11:19.85 31st

35th 94 JAIME HILL Woman 45:41.07 +9:45.90 17:41.09 41st 16:05.88 37th 11:54.10 39th

36th 58 MEGAN ROSE Woman 45:51.00 +9:55.83 17:30.36 38th 16:05.97 38th 12:14.67 43rd

37th 64 JULIE MARSHALL Woman 46:05.62 +10:10.45 17:43.00 42nd 16:28.57 40th 11:54.05 38th

38th 71 PAUL LEVINE Open 46:11.27 +10:16.10 17:16.75 37th 16:45.68 44th 12:08.84 41st

39th 88 ANNA SULLIVAN Woman 46:33.57 +10:38.40 17:33.31 39th 17:15.38 47th 11:44.88 37th

40th 30 KYLE YOUNG Open 40 46:57.45 +11:02.28 18:52.40 49th 16:31.23 41st 11:33.82 35th

41st 59 JULIE BAIRD Woman 47:09.91 +11:14.74 18:21.71 46th 16:33.98 42nd 12:14.22 42nd

42nd 320 EDUARDO RAUCH Open 47:14.59 +11:19.42 18:58.40 50th 16:11.58 39th 12:04.61 40th

43rd 20 ADAM CRANE Open 47:46.95 +11:51.78 17:36.80 40th 16:38.58 43rd 13:31.57 58th

44th 61 DAVID PEMAN Open 40 47:59.53 +12:04.36 18:06.34 45th 17:30.36 49th 12:22.83 45th

45th 13 COLIN MCKERNAN Open 40 48:33.18 +12:38.01 18:33.85 47th 17:30.46 50th 12:28.87 46th

46th 48 SAMUEL DIAZ ZORRILLA Open 48:52.42 +12:57.25 18:39.94 48th 17:25.07 48th 12:47.41 51st

47th 16 AARON MOFFETT Open 48:58.47 +13:03.30 19:22.06 52nd 17:01.62 46th 12:34.79 48th

48th 105 SHAUN HUGUES Open 49:22.46 +13:27.29 19:24.54 53rd 17:36.11 52nd 12:21.81 44th

49th 92 ISABELLE JACQUES Woman 49:38.21 +13:43.04 19:05.72 51st 17:50.43 54th 12:42.06 50th

50th 6 DOMINIQUE DROZDZ Open 40 50:13.73 +14:18.56 19:32.84 54th 17:45.04 53rd 12:55.85 53rd

51st 50 RICHARD JUKE Open 40 50:27.84 +14:32.67 19:48.91 56th 17:59.67 56th 12:39.26 49th

52nd 15 CURTIS MILLER Open 40 51:17.96 +15:22.79 19:35.99 55th 18:25.25 57th 13:16.72 56th

53rd 86 EMILY SABELHAUS Woman 51:50.87 +15:55.70 20:36.13 60th 17:50.68 55th 13:24.06 57th

54th 106 WALKER SAVIDGE Open 52:32.65 +16:37.48 21:09.98 62nd 18:50.30 59th 12:32.37 47th

55th 66 AUSTIN HACKETT-KLAUBE Pro Men 52:44.59 +16:49.42 14:33.55 9th 27:41.51 81st 10:29.53 10th

56th 1 SEBASTIEN BREUGNOT Open 40 53:02.05 +17:06.88 20:21.05 59th 18:57.14 60th 13:43.86 61st

57th 36 GEOFF FROH Open 40 53:07.38 +17:12.21 20:05.13 58th 19:50.60 65th 13:11.65 55th

58th 74 AARON DOBIE Pro Men 54:06.41 +18:11.24 16:46.59 35th 14:32.41 17th 22:47.41 79th

59th 47 JEFF ROCKETT Open 40 54:15.71 +18:20.54 21:47.64 65th 18:50.07 58th 13:38.00 59th

60th 76 CINDY CLARK Woman 54:34.45 +18:39.28 20:51.92 61st 19:33.56 63rd 14:08.97 64th

61st 49 TIM WALTERS Open 40 54:58.53 +19:03.36 22:21.39 67th 18:58.46 61st 13:38.68 60th

62nd 41 SHANON SMITH Open 54:59.21 +19:04.04 22:13.70 66th 19:48.54 64th 12:56.97 54th

63rd 44 MARTIN PRINGLE Open 55:18.76 +19:23.59 21:25.00 64th 19:59.80 67th 13:53.96 62nd

64th 12 JORDAN LOGAN Open 40 55:58.69 +20:03.52 21:18.32 63rd 21:45.73 74th 12:54.64 52nd

65th 77 MAURICIO ORTEGA Open 40 57:19.23 +21:24.06 22:52.36 70th 20:15.80 68th 14:11.07 65th

66th 98 PABLO RESTREPO PARCE Open 57:25.30 +21:30.13 23:17.27 73rd 19:54.52 66th 14:13.51 66th

67th 19 DYLAN CARNEY Open 57:50.46 +21:55.29 23:10.35 72nd 20:42.86 69th 13:57.25 63rd

68th 103 DANIEL ZAMORA HIDALGO Open 58:36.33 +22:41.16 22:42.61 69th 21:27.49 73rd 14:26.23 67th

69th 32 YUKY GONZALEZ Open 40 58:57.12 +23:01.95 24:38.79 76th 19:33.18 62nd 14:45.15 69th

70th 63 LUIS FERNANDEZ Open 40 59:45.67 +23:50.50 22:23.10 68th 21:11.37 71st 16:11.20 73rd

71st 62 PABLO LAGO Open 40 59:47.85 +23:52.68 22:54.26 71st 22:26.71 75th 14:26.88 68th

72nd 65 JOSE LUIS REBOLLEDO Open 60:58.03 +25:02.86 17:01.59 36th 16:04.12 36th 27:52.32 81st

73rd 25 FLORIAN KLEIN Open 61:34.13 +25:38.96 23:17.31 74th 22:50.95 76th 15:25.87 71st

74th 45 LEWIS VORENKAMP Open 62:05.27 +26:10.10 24:24.20 75th 21:16.10 72nd 16:24.97 74th

75th 23 ROBERTO CHAVEZ Open 62:26.17 +26:31.00 15:47.06 24th 14:53.32 23rd 31:45.79 82nd

76th 33 STEPHAN SPROLL Open 62:57.27 +27:02.10 19:53.28 57th 17:31.67 51st 25:32.32 80th

77th 10 NINA BAUM Woman 63:46.26 +27:51.09 27:38.59 77th 21:01.18 70th 15:06.49 70th

78th 72 ALLYSA MCGILL Woman 71:17.89 +35:22.72 29:11.23 79th 24:19.89 77th 17:46.77 76th

79th 73 RACHEL BLANK Woman 71:30.41 +35:35.24 28:00.74 78th 27:26.19 79th 16:03.48 72nd

80th 31 CATHERINE JAFFEE Woman 74:50.88 +38:55.71 29:20.00 80th 27:01.70 78th 18:29.18 77th
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81st 8 MICHAEL PREISS Open 78:37.05 +42:41.88 33:47.17 81st 27:27.88 80th 17:22.00 75th
82nd 51 ROSS MCCLEARY Open 40 84:07.42 +48:12.25 35:55.60 83rd 29:24.54 82nd 18:47.28 78th

 28 MICHAEL BOEHM Open 40 DNF  35:27.05 82nd 32:02.52 83rd   
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